
http://www.greaterdaytonrta.org/ Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority
4 South Main Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Dayton, OH 45402-2055

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Dayton, OH 56,692,005 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50017 Fare Revenues $7,702,909 10.4%

351 Square Miles 9,072,280 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $49,358,816 66.5%

724,091 Population 29,966 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

59 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 17,110 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $15,655,930 21.1%

Other UZAs Served 11,799 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $1,469,552 2.0%

0 Ohio Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $74,187,207 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
274 Square Miles 8,462,676 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

559,062 Population 567,906 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $3,118,994 13.3%

179 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

257 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $20,278,645 86.7%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $23,397,639 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $58,593,444 79.0%

Demand Response 55                         -                             $3,263,677 $0 $0 $0 $3,263,677 Materials and Supplies $7,824,813 10.6%

Bus 98                         -                             $10,835,976 $1,522,998 $4,294,983 $357,696 $17,011,653 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Trolleybus 26                         -                             $661,055 $1,935,887 $0 $525,367 $3,122,309 Other Operating Expenses $7,735,279 10.4%

Total 179                       -                             $14,760,708 $3,458,885 $4,294,983 $883,063 $23,397,639 Total Operating Expenses $74,153,536 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $33,671

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 10.4% Local Funds: 66.5% Federal Assistance: 21.1% Other Funds: 2.%Local Funds: 13.3% Federal Assistance: 86.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $15,599,473 $791,268 $3,263,677 1,862,657 194,586 1,826,453 120,493 0.0 75 55 26.7% 3.8

Bus $48,646,246 $5,994,070 $17,011,653 46,809,898 6,944,925 5,756,115 366,494 0.0 145 98 32.4% 6.3

Trolleybus $9,907,817 $917,571 $3,122,309 8,019,450 1,932,769 880,108 80,919 125.7 37 26 29.7% 17.3

Total $74,153,536 $7,702,909 $23,397,639 56,692,005 9,072,280 8,462,676 567,906 125.7 257 179 30.4%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $8.54 $129.46 Demand Response $8.37 $80.17 0.1 1.6

Bus $8.45 $132.73 Bus $1.04 $7.00 1.2 18.9

Trolleybus $11.26 $122.44 Trolleybus $1.24 $5.13 2.2 23.9

Total $8.76 $130.57 Total $1.31 $8.17 1.1 16.0

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM $6.01 $6.47 # $6.64 # $6.91 # $7.00 # $8.45 Trolleybus 2006: 6.01 2007: 6.47 2008: 6.44 2009: 6.64 2010: 6.61 2011: 6.91 2012: 7.16 2013: 7. 2014: 7.39 2015: 8.45

OE/PMT $0.98 $1.05 # $1.07 # $0.97 # $1.04 # $1.04 2006: .98 2007: 1.05 2008: .97 2009: 1.07 2010: 1.01 2011: .97 2012: 1.02 2013: 1.04 2014: 1.02 2015: 1.04

UPT/VRM 1.25 1.34 # 1.36 # 1.40 # 1.38 # 1.21 2006: 1.25 2007: 1.34 2008: 1.28 2009: 1.36 2010: 1.41 2011: 1.4 2012: 1.51 2013: 1.38 2014: 1.29 2015: 1.21

OE/VRM $8.20 $7.92 # $8.25 # $9.61 # $9.77 # $11.26 2006: 8.2 2007: 7.92 2008: 8.02 2009: 8.25 2010: 8.29 2011: 9.61 2012: 11.09 2013: 9.77 2014: 10.54 2015: 11.26

OE/PMT $1.09 $1.01 # $1.02 # $1.27 # $1.38 # $1.24 2006: 1.09 2007: 1.01 2008: 1.07 2009: 1.02 2010: .98 2011: 1.27 2012: 1.48 2013: 1.38 2014: 1.48 2015: 1.24

UPT/VRM 2.82 2.85 # 2.66 # 2.48 # 2.58 # 2.20 2006: 2.82 2007: 2.85 2008: 2.47 2009: 2.66 2010: 2.81 2011: 2.48 2012: 2.68 2013: 2.58 2014: 2.36 2015: 2.2

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

10.4%

66.5%

21.1% 2.0%

13.3%

86.7%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Trolleybus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Trolleybus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Trolleybus

http://www.greaterdaytonrta.org/

