http://www.greaterdaytonrta.org/ 4 South Main Street Dayton, OH 45402-2055

Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information						
Jrbanized Area Statistics		Service Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds			_		Funding Sour	
Dayton, OH		56,692,005 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)				NTDID: 50017			Fare Revenues		\$7,702,909	10.4%		
351 Square Miles 724,091 Population 59 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served 0 Ohio Non-UZA Service Area Statistics 274 Square Miles 559,062 Population		9,072,280 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 29,966 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 17,110 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 11,799 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		\$49,358,816	66.5%		21.1% 20	
										\$0	0.0%		21.1% 2.	
										\$15,655,930	21.1%			
									Other	Funds	\$1,469,552	2.0%		10.4%
				-				Total (Operating Fund	is Expended	\$74,187,207	100.0%		
		Service S	Supplied						Source	es of Capital	Funds Expended		66.5%	
		8,462,676 4	Annual Vehicle Re	venue Miles (VRM)					Fare Rev	enues	\$0	0.0%	66.5%	
		567,906 A	Annual Vehicle Re	venue Hours (VRH)					Local	Funds	\$3,118,994	13.3%		
		179 \	/ehicles Operated	in Maximum Service				State Funds			\$0	0.0%		
		257 N	/ehicles Available	for Maximum Servic				Federal Assistance		\$20,278,645				
					. ,				Other	Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fun	ding Source
		Modal Chara	cteristics				Tot	tal Capital Fund	is Expended	\$23,397,639	100.0%			
Modal Overview	Vehicles O in Maximun		lleo	e of Canital Eu	of Capital Funds			Summar	v of Operativ	ng Expenses (OE)				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and	100			ounnai	, or operatin	ig Expenses (OL)			
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	9	alarv. Wages. B	enefits	\$58,593,444	79.0%		13.3
Demand Response	55	-	\$3,263,677	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,263,677	Materials and Supplies		\$7,824,813	10.6%			
Bus	98		\$10,835,976	\$1,522,998	\$4,294,983	\$357,696	\$17,011,653	Purchased Transportation		\$7,824,813	0.0%	86.7%		
rolleybus	26		\$661.055	\$1,935,887	\$0	\$525,367	\$3,122,309	Other Operating Expenses		\$7,735,279	10.4%	001170		
otal	179	-	\$14,760,708	\$3,458,885	\$4,294,983	\$883,063	\$23,397,639	Total Operating Expenses		\$74,153,536	100.0%			
otal	175		\$14,700,700	<i>4</i> 3,430,003	φ 4 ,294,903	\$003,003	\$23,397,039	Personaling (DE Cash Expen		\$33,671	100.0 %		
									chased Transpo		\$33,07 I			
									(Reported Sepa		\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Gu	idewav Vehic	les Available				Average
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			or Maximum	Vehicles Operated		Percent	
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Rout	te Miles	Service	in Maximum Service	S	oare Vehicles	Years
emand Response	\$15,599,473	\$791,268	\$3,263,677	1,862,657	194,586	1,826,453	120,493		0.0	75	55		26.7%	3.
Bus	\$48,646,246	\$5,994,070	\$17,011,653	46.809.898	6,944,925	5,756,115	366,494		0.0	145	98		32.4%	6.
rolleybus	\$9,907,817	\$917,571	\$3,122,309	8,019,450	1,932,769	880,108	80,919		125.7	37	26		29.7%	17.
otal	\$74,153,536	\$7,702,909	\$23,397,639	56,692,005	9,072,280	8,462,676	567,906		125.7	257	179		30.4%	
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency								Service Effe	ectiveness				
	Operating Expenses per		Operating Expenses per					penses per	es per Operating Expenses per		Unlinked			
lode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	icle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pas	senger Mile	Unlinked Pa	ssenger Trip	Vehicle Reve	enue Mile	Vehicle F	Revenue Hou
Demand Response		\$8.54		\$129.46		Demand Response		\$8.37		\$80.17		0.1		1.
Bus		\$8.45		\$132.73		Bus		\$1.04		\$7.00		1.2		18.
Frolleybus				\$122.44	Trolleybus			\$1.24				2.2		23.
Fotal		\$8.76		\$130.57		Total		\$1.31		\$8.17		1.1		16.0
Operating Expense per Vehicle C Revenue Mile: Bus		Operating Expense p				nger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per V ne Mile: Bus Revenue Mile: Trollevi						ssenger Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Trolleybus		
.00	\$1.50	wile. Du		2.00		\$15.00	revenue mile. 11011ey	ibua	- \$2.00	wille. Holley	3.00 L			,503
	\$1.00			1.50		\$10.00			\$1.00		2.00			
.00									a1.00					
.00	\$0.50			0.50		\$5.00			\$0.50		1.00			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.